
From: "louis.hapeshis@us.schneider-electric.com" <louis.hapeshis@us.schneider-electric.com>
Subject: (Piedmont Section Chair) Report for October 2010 Region 3 Meeting

Date: September 29, 2010 7:08:59 AM CDT
To: "r3-excom2010@ieee.org" <r3-excom2010@ieee.org>, "sec-r03@ieee.org" <sec-

r03@ieee.org>, "g.vaughn@ieee.org" <g.vaughn@ieee.org>
Cc: Mark Stokes <mark.s@turbinesincorporated.com>, Robert Scruggs <r.scruggs@ieee.org>, 

"Owen.Parks@us.schneider-electric.com" <Owen.Parks@us.schneider-electric.com>, Lee 
Stogner <l.stogner@ieee.org>, Allen Thomas <a.thomas@ieee.org>, Randy Collins 
<COLLINE@clemson.edu>

No issues requiring Region 3 attention.

 Section Activities:   

The following meetings were held in 2010: 

January 2010: Piedmont Section EXCOM Planning Meeting
February 2010: IEEE Clemson ECE Student Paper Presentations
February 2010:  Peter van Manen, McLaren Electronics "Putting the Fun Back into Responsible Driving:  Racing, Hybrids, and
Mobility"
March 2010: Tony Todd, CMfgE "What students will likely encounter & ways to cope with the expectations of management."
April  2010: Clemson University Spring Semester Senior Project Presentations
September 2010 Piedmont Section EXCOM Planning Meeting

Meeting subjects for upcoming meetings are: 

October 21, 2010 - Smart Grid Presentation by Lee Stogner.

October 23, 2010 - Employment workshop.  All day Saturday event hosted by the Piedmont Section and manned by Mark
Stokes.  We will provide lunch for attendees.

November 18, 2010 - A.J. Whittenburg Elementary School of Engineering Tour and Meeting - Greenville, SC

December 2010 - Clemson University Student Project Meeting

January 2011 - Clemson University Student Paper Competition

2010 Piedmont Section Officers

Chair:  Louis Hapeshis
Vice Chair: Dr. Owen Parks
Secretary/Treasurer: Robert Scruggs
Immediate Past Chair: Jerry Clark

  
Respectfully submitted, 
  
Louis Hapeshis 



Chair IEEE Piedmont Section 
hapesl@ieee.org 


